B
B.7                  EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS
•	 Reliability
	 - 	Polycarbonate, 4J impact resistant
	 -	 Cooper free aluminum for excellent corrosion and heat
		  transfer properties
	 -	 IP66 protection
	 -	 Suitable for zone 1, 2, 21 and 22 gas and dust

HLL linear LED lighting-hazardous area
Ordering logic
Ordering information
Dimension
Polar curve
HLL -2 -W -2L -D -EM1 -1/6-225 -C -R -N -S
Product
group
Length Color temp Lumen output
Zone
area
Emergency
duration
Entry size type Coating Replacement Switch Switch
Alu linear
LED
-2=2 feet
length
-4=4 feet
length
-Default=
Cool temp, 5700K
-2L=2700lm (2 feet,
warm color only)
-D=
Zone 1
Default=non
emergency version
-1/6-120(125)=6mm2 Single-ended
1 x M20/1 x M25
-1/6-220(225)=6mm2 Single-ended
2 x M20/2 x M25
-2/6-120(125)=6mm2 Through
wiring 2-1 x M20/2-1 x M25
-2/6-220(225)=6mm2 Through
wiring 2-2 x M20/2-2 x M25
Default =
Cu free Alu
Default = Fixed
LED module
Default=with
safety switch
Default=without
inhibitor switch
-W=warm
temp, 3000K
-3L=2800lm (2 feet,
Cool color only)
-EM1=1.5h, 25% output
-EM2=3h, 25% output
C = Expoxy
coated Alu
R = Replaceable
LED module
-N=Without
safety switch
-S=With
inhibitor switch
-4L=5600lm (4 feet,
warm color only)
-5L=5700lm (4 feet,
Cool color only)
HLL-2 series HLL-4 series
Ceiling mounting Wall mounting
Pipe mounting